
2023 Mount St. Mary's University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 8, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-27   Conf: 10-14   Home: 13-10   Away: 10-15   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (399), Opp (439)   DPs Turned: Team (26), Opp (28)   IBB: Team (3), Drawbaugh (2), Seeker (1), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Long (3),
Drawbaugh (2), McAlister (2), Fleming (1), Stirpe (1), Tierney (1), Wockley (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Correa (5), Lacoe (5), Opp (18)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Manarchuck 2, Pryor 2, Slepak 2, Giangreco 1, Moore 1,
Salisbury 1, Totals , Opp (11)   SBA/ATT: Totals (164-192), Correa (51-58), Agar (20-24), Yagesh  (14-16), Lacoe (11-13), Huff (10-10),
Adams (7-11), Slepak (7-8), King (6-7), Snyder (6-8), Davis (5-5), Manarchuck (5-5), Salisbury (5-6), Pryor (4-5), Andrews (3-3), Rivera (3-
4), Giangreco (2-2), Haulik (2-2), Landwehr  (2-3), Alvis (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Wockley, Shane .347 51-44 150 40 52 4 0 17 52 107 .713 19 14 45 0 .459 2 1 3-5 312 18 3 .991
29 Tierney, Aiden .346 42-40 156 33 54 10 1 3 21 75 .481 15 10 30 2 .434 1 3 23-29 74 3 4 .951
4 Seeker, Scott .343 52-52 204 41 70 18 1 14 40 132 .647 24 4 39 2 .415 4 0 2-5 26 2 1 .966
2 McAlister, Tristan .333 46-34 126 31 42 4 1 2 16 54 .429 14 2 16 2 .400 3 9 11-18 76 38 2 .983
20 Long, Tyler .324 51-49 188 44 61 10 0 2 23 77 .410 24 9 28 3 .423 1 7 5-6 59 121 14 .928
16 Kramer, Jayson .312 51-50 189 44 59 13 0 10 45 102 .540 20 2 24 2 .375 5 6 6-10 94 6 3 .971
3 Landwehr , JT .303 48-28 109 23 33 5 0 1 22 41 .376 10 7 19 4 .388 3 5 1-3 52 81 5 .964
10 Stirpe, David .284 52-51 176 39 50 5 0 14 37 97 .551 18 7 59 2 .368 3 6 12-12 38 73 11 .910
27 Drawbaugh, Brady .275 52-49 189 41 52 9 2 10 38 95 .503 21 4 64 2 .358 1 1 12-14 136 2 0 1.000
21 Correa, Jr., Efrain .267 44-38 105 22 28 5 0 2 19 39 .371 25 10 27 2 .447 1 1 3-4 183 19 6 .971
18 Lacoe, Gavin .286 23-13 42 5 12 2 0 1 4 17 .405 3 1 17 1 .340 1 2 0-0 102 10 0 1.000
33 Fleming, Nick .250 18-1 20 1 5 0 0 0 3 5 .250 4 1 7 0 .400 0 0 1-1 29 2 3 .912
23 Stecko, Ty .227 19-1 22 1 5 1 0 0 2 6 .273 2 1 7 0 .320 0 0 2-2 9 4 2 .867
1 Braxton, Josh .208 28-3 24 6 5 2 0 0 0 7 .292 4 1 15 0 .345 0 1 3-4 16 0 0 1.000
36 Foster, Brayden .148 17-4 27 1 4 0 0 1 4 7 .259 1 1 11 0 .207 0 0 0-0 27 3 1 .968
31 Latham, Thomas .071 6-4 14 1 1 1 0 0 3 2 .143 1 0 7 0 .133 0 1 0-0 1 7 1 .889
26 Agar, Joey .032 23-7 31 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .032 5 2 16 0 .211 0 2 0-0 85 8 3 .969
17 Stam, Matt .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .301 52-52 1773 374 534 89 5 77 330 864 .487 210 76 432 22 .393 25 45 84-113 1340 459 72 .962
Opponents .302 52-52 1823 485 551 126 9 84 451 947 .519 299 90 381 19 .418 35 23 82-97 1343 448 75 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Slepak, Jett 3.56 4-0 17 0 0 0-0 3 30.1 20 14 12 19 23 4 1 0 .189 2 10 0 1 1
15 Adams, Cooper 4.70 8-3 14 14 0 0-0 0 82.1 90 52 43 20 73 20 1 12 .277 3 5 2 4 7
3 Landwehr , JT 5.84 1-1 7 0 0 0-0 1 12.1 13 9 8 8 13 5 0 2 .250 5 2 0 0 0
9 Andrews, Jake 7.24 2-1 26 0 0 0-0 2 32.1 30 29 26 19 30 10 0 5 .254 7 9 0 4 1
42 Snyder, Jackson 7.84 0-3 7 5 0 0-0 0 20.2 21 25 18 14 23 4 0 9 .247 1 2 0 1 2
19 Davis, Jeff 8.16 3-4 21 1 0 0-0 1 28.2 38 29 26 30 33 8 0 3 .314 6 5 0 0 0
13 Pryor, Luke 8.37 2-4 31 4 0 0-0 1 57.0 51 62 53 48 41 10 2 12 .238 9 12 2 9 2
25 Moore, Max 9.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 10.0 11 11 10 9 10 1 0 1 .282 1 2 0 0 1
22 King, Cam 9.45 0-3 11 4 0 0-0 0 26.2 40 36 28 20 21 7 1 5 .339 5 1 1 2 2
30 Rivera, Jason 9.45 2-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 7 10 7 14 10 1 0 0 .292 2 2 0 1 2
37 Haulik, Evan 9.53 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 16 13 12 10 8 3 1 2 .340 0 7 0 1 0
39 Beal, Blake 9.64 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 5 5 6 4 2 0 0 .278 1 1 0 1 0
38 Manarchuck, JB 9.67 1-2 10 3 0 0-0 0 22.1 38 30 24 13 20 5 0 8 .373 3 1 0 1 0
12 Yagesh , Brendan 10.07 0-2 9 8 0 0-0 0 19.2 24 23 22 18 24 4 2 5 .304 1 7 0 2 0
28 Salisbury, Danny 10.50 1-1 13 3 0 0-0 0 24.0 33 33 28 10 8 11 0 3 .340 2 10 0 5 1
11 Huff, Derek 10.67 0-3 14 10 0 0-0 0 43.0 72 61 51 20 26 17 1 13 .371 2 8 0 3 4
32 Giangreco, Kris 19.29 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 24 21 20 12 10 10 0 2 .471 3 2 0 0 0
6 Alvis, Brett 29.25 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 11 13 13 6 3 3 0 1 .500 1 3 0 0 0
17 Stam, Matt 54.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 7 9 8 3 1 1 0 1 .636 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 8.34 25-27 230 52 0 0 9 446.2 551 485 414 299 381 126 9 84 .302 54 90 5 35 23
Opponents 6.45 27-25 191 52 3 2 8 448.3 534 374 322 210 432 89 5 77 .301 52 76 8 25 45



2023 Mount St. Mary's University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 8, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 60% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Drawbaugh, Brady 138 136 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Lacoe, Gavin 112 102 10 0 1.000 0 11 2 .846 5 0
1 Braxton, Josh 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Salisbury, Danny 10 2 8 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
11 Huff, Derek 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
34 Slepak, Jett 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
22 King, Cam 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
9 Andrews, Jake 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
32 Giangreco, Kris 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
37 Haulik, Evan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 Moore, Max 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Rivera, Jason 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
17 Stam, Matt 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Wockley, Shane 333 312 18 3 .991 21 0 0 — 0 0
2 McAlister, Tristan 116 76 38 2 .983 6 0 0 — 0 0
21 Correa, Jr., Efrain 208 183 19 6 .971 1 51 7 .879 5 1
16 Kramer, Jayson 103 94 6 3 .971 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Agar, Joey 96 85 8 3 .969 0 20 4 .833 0 0
36 Foster, Brayden 31 27 3 1 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Seeker, Scott 29 26 2 1 .966 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Landwehr , JT 138 52 81 5 .964 17 2 1 .667 0 0
29 Tierney, Aiden 81 74 3 4 .951 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Long, Tyler 194 59 121 14 .928 20 0 0 — 0 0
33 Fleming, Nick 34 29 2 3 .912 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Stirpe, David 122 38 73 11 .910 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Adams, Cooper 11 3 7 1 .909 0 7 4 .636 0 0
31 Latham, Thomas 9 1 7 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Stecko, Ty 15 9 4 2 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Manarchuck, JB 7 2 4 1 .857 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
13 Pryor, Luke 16 2 11 3 .813 0 4 1 .800 0 0
42 Snyder, Jackson 11 2 4 5 .545 0 6 2 .750 0 0
19 Davis, Jeff 4 0 2 2 .500 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
39 Beal, Blake 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Alvis, Brett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
12 Yagesh , Brendan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 14 2 .875 0 0
Totals 1871 1340 459 72 .962 72 164 28 .854 10 1
Opponents 1866 1343 448 75 .960 72 168 51 .767 18 0


